



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 633/2020

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. R. R. Kumar, Mr. Amrendra
Kumar and Mr. Yogesh Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, Senior Panel
Counsel and Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advocate for R-1/UoI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**
08.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

At request, list on 13th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2024

rk/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)