



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 633/2020**

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rana Mukherjee Sr. Adv, with  
Mr R R Kumar Adv, Adv.**

versus

**MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. for FCI**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**13.09.2024**

%

1. List on 20.02.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/tp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*