



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 633/2020**

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. R.R. Kumar and Mr. Yogesh  
Gupta, Advs.

versus

**MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham  
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-1 and 2.  
Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Rajeev R.  
Pathak, Advs. for R-3 and 4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2025**

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner submits that in compliance of the order dated 27.02.2025, written submissions were filed. The same are however, not on record. On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents requests for some time to comply with the order dated 27.02.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. At request, list for hearing and disposal on 02.12.2025 at 3:45 PM.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 13, 2025/r**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)