



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 633/2020**
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION
.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Rajeev R.
Pathak, Advocates for R-3 & 4
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

1. The respondents are represented. However, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

2. List for hearing on 24.03.2026.

3. In the meantime, written submissions, if any, not exceeding three pages each, along with compilation of judgments that the parties wish to rely upon, shall be filed within four weeks.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2025

p'ma