



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 633/2020**

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS' UNION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.R. Kumar & Mr. Yogesh  
Gupta, Advs. (through VC)  
(M- 9891296281)

versus

**MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi (CGSC), Adv.  
for R-1 & 2.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. (through  
VC) (M- 9810794902)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**23.01.2026**

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For  
the Nation'**

Both the parties submitted that the mediation is not possible,  
therefore the matter is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 23, 2026/jr**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*