



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 633/2020

**FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA**

**WORKERS' UNION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. R.R. Kumar and  
Mr. Yogesh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND**

**EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, SC for FCI with Mr.  
Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Advocates  
Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC for UOI with  
Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocates  
for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 20.08.2026.

**By Order**

**(Court Master)**

**MARCH 24, 2026/rd**